HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2377

By COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

April 15

1	In line 6 of the printed bill, after "\$452,390" delete the rest of the line and delete line 7 and
2	insert "to solicit bids and contract for the implementation of the first phase of a sediment study of
3	the lower Rogue River at a management cost of no more than six percent of expenditures.
4	"SECTION 2. In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropriation, there is appro-
5	priated to the Oregon Department of Administrative Services, for the biennium beginning
6	July 1, 2019, out of the General Fund, the amount of \$1,000,000 for Umatilla County to reim-
7	burse water right holders for the increased pumping costs of surface water that is used in
8	lieu of ground water.".
9	In line 8, delete "2" and insert "3".
10	